FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
Pole Shaft
•	Steel round poles are 4” or 5” in diameter
•	Pole shaft is electro-welded ASTM-A500
Grade C Steel Tubing with a minimum yield
strength of 55,000 psi.
•	On Tenon Mount steel poles, tenon is high-
strength pipe. Tenon N option is 2-3/8” O.D.

Steel Light Poles
www.AccessFixtures.com   800.468.9925.  Sales@AccessFixtures.com
ORDERING GUIDE
Pole
Series
Mounting
Method Material Height 2
Mounting
Configuration
Pole
Finish Options
Bolt-On Mount1 - See pole selection guide
for patterns and  fixture matches.
B5 - 5” Traditional Drilling Pattern
B3 - 3” Reduced Drilling Pattern
B2 - 2” Reduced Drilling Pattern
T - Tenon Mount - See pole selection guide
for patterns and fixture matches
I - No Mounting Holes1 - Use with:
BKA-IFM4 - Flush Mount Adapter4
S11G - 11 Ga. Steel
(4SQ/4SQU and
5SQ/5SQU Only)
S07G - 07 Ga. Steel
20’
22’
22’ 6”
25’
27’
30’
32’
35’
39’
S – Single/Parallel
D180 – Double
D90 – Double
DN90 – Double
T90 – Triple
TN120 – Triple
Q90 – Quad
QN90 – Quad
N – Tenon Mount
(Standard Tenon
size is 2-3/8” O.D.)^6
4N - Tenon Mount
(5RPT only. For
4” poles only, use
4RPI)^7
4N-6 - Tenon Mount
(5RPT only. For
4” poles use
4RPI)
BRZ – Bronze
BLK – Black
PLP – Platinum Plus
WHT – White
SVG – Satin Verde Green
GPT – Graphite
MSV – Metallic Silver
BZA – Alternate Bronze
GA – Galvanized Anchor Bolts
SF – Single Flood 3
DF – Double Flood 3
DGP – DuraGrip® Plus
LAB – Less Anchor Bolts
CRXX - Conduit Raceway
TYPICAL ORDER EXAMPLE:
Accessory Ordering Information
FOOTNOTES:
1 - See Area Light Brackets - 3” Reduced Drill Pattern and Area Light Brackets -
5” Traditional Drill Pattern Spec Sheets.
2 - Pole heights will have a +/- 1/2” tolerance. Max height for 4RP S10G is 24’ .
Max height of the 5RP S11G is 26’
3 - See Flood Lighting Brackets section for choice of FBO Brackets
4 - Only use with 4 inch pole.
Description Order Number Description Order Number
20 SRTBC Square Based Cover (for 20’ RTP Poles) 158388CLR MH2 - Mounting Hole Plugs for use with 2” reduced drill pattern (3 sets of 3 plugs) 725841
25 SRTBC Square Based Cover (for 22’, 22’ 6”, and 25’ RTP Poles) 158390CLR ER2 – Weatherproof RTP Duplex Receptacle 122568CLR
30 SRTBC Square Based Cover (for 27’ and 30’ RTP Poles) 158392CLR GFI – Ground Fault RTP Circuit Interrupter 122569CLR
35 SRTBC Square Based Cover (for 32’ and 35’ RTP Poles) 158554CLR
39 SRTBC Square Based Cover (for 39’ RTP Poles) 155887CLR
MH5 - mounting Hole Plugs for use with 5” traditional drill pattern (3 set of 3 plugs) 132336
MH3 - mounting Hole Plugs for use with 3” reduced drill pattern (3 sets of 3 plugs) 681126
MH2 - Mounting Hole Plugs for use with 2" reduced drill pattern (3 sets of 3 plugs) 725841
DGPPLPSS11G 35B3AF13XRTP
AF13XRTP - Round
Tapered Pole (New Build)
AF13XRTPU - Round
Tapered Pole (Retrofit)
5 - Use with BKA-IFM4
www.AccessFixtures.com   800.468.9925   Sales@AccessFixtures.com
Steel Light Poles - Round Tapered
LSI Industries Inc. 10000 Alliance Rd. Cincinnati, OH 45242 • www.lsicorp.com
(800) 436-7800 • ©LSI Industries Inc. All Rights Reserved. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Page 3/6 Rev. 06/15/22
SPEC.1069.A.0920
DRILLING LOCATIONS
FIXTURE CONFIGURATIONS
Single D90 DN90 Parallel T90 TN120 QN90 Q90D180
Side “B”Side “D”
Side “A” (Hand-hole Side)
Side “C”
Sides A B C D
Hand-hole            X
Single                  X
D180  X  X
D90          X X
DN901
T90 X X X
TN1202 X
Q90                     X X X X
QN903
Single FBO           X
Double FBO  X X
NOTES:
1 -	Two locations will be 45° to the left and right of
Side A.
2 -	Other two locations will be 120° to the left and
right of Side A.
3 -	Two locations will be 45° to the left and right of
Side A and two locations will be 135° to the left
and right of Side A.
Consult factory for custom variations. Standard
SF and DF pole preparations are located 3/4 of
the height of the pole from the base, except on
20’ poles. Maximum height for SF and DF pole